

M.EX -261 of 2022

Order dated:20-9-2023:

Today is fixed for ER of D/W.

Petitioner filed hazira.

No ER of D/W against OP received since long.

At this stage,petitioner filed a petition praying for issuance of W/A against OP.

Heard.Considered.

Prayer is Allowed.

Issue W/A against OP.

Fix...05-01-24.....for ER of W/A.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah